

" ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5816/2008

SUSHIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Considering the facts stated in the office report issue fresh notice to unserved respondents which may be served through the standing counsel so far as State authorities are concerned. Issue a letter of intimation to the petitioner disclosing the status of the matter as stated in the office report dated 4.10.2008.

List the matter on 14.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar