

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5816/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2008 in MR No.3/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUSHIL KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since despite service of notice, no one has appeared on behalf of
the State of Punjab, let this matter be listed next Thursday
(02/04/2009), when the learned Standing Counsel for the State of
Punjab, Mr. Kuldip Singh is requested to be present. The
Registry is directed to inform him accordingly.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master