

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5816 /2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05 / 2 008 in M R No.3/2007
of The H I G H COURT OF PUNJ A B & HA R Y A N A AT CHAN D I G A R H)

SUS H I L KU M A R

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STAT E OF PUNJ A B

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E ALTA M A S KA B I R

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Samay Katyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Let the paper books be made ready at the instance of
the State of Punjab and let the matter be listed for final hearing on
18/08 / 2 009.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master