

(ITEM NO.101  
(P.H.)

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 670 OF 2009

SUSHIL KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 19/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. T.P.Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Hearing concluded.  
Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master

List of books referred:

2009 (6) SCC 498

2009 (4) SCC 736 at P. 744,749

2006 (13) SCC 116